

PS&E JOB NO : 05B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006881 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2083
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 GEORGE EAST
 PAVING
 05B011
 PROJECT : IM-0904(116)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I			COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI	
	843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			802 N FANCHER RD	
	PO BOX 939			YAKIMA 98939			99212-1016	
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989090337			SPOKANE WA 992203366	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-11.38 %				
			282,100.00	250,000.00	-32,100.00	205,000.00	-77,100.00	170,000.00	-112,100.00
2	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE PS-GT-18	L.S.			-100.00 %				
			8,900.00	0.00	-8,900.00	8,000.00	-900.00	0.00	-8,900.00
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-GT-256	L.S.			-100.00 %				
			3,200.00	0.00	-3,200.00	0.00	-3,200.00	2,200.00	-1,000.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			50.00 %				
	72.0000		10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %	16.8000	68.00 %	28.0000	180.00 %
			720.00	1,080.00	360.00	1,209.60	489.60	2,016.00	1,296.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-80.00 %				
	1781.0000		10.0000	2.0000	-80.00 %	2.1000	-79.00 %	1.5000	-85.00 %
			17,810.00	3,562.00	-14,248.00	3,740.10	-14,069.90	2,671.50	-15,138.50
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			0.00 %				
	57.0000		150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	157.5000	5.00 %	150.0000	0.00 %
			8,550.00	8,550.00	0.00	8,977.50	427.50	8,550.00	0.00
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH			20.00 %				
	6.0000		5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %	21.3000	326.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			30.00	36.00	6.00	127.80	97.80	30.00	0.00
8	REMOVING PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL	EACH			-50.00 %				
	6.0000		50.0000	25.0000	-50.00 %	159.9000	219.80 %	150.0000	200.00 %
			300.00	150.00	-150.00	959.40	659.40	900.00	600.00
9	REMOVING PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING	EACH			150.00 %				
	21.0000		10.0000	25.0000	150.00 %	26.6500	166.50 %	25.0000	150.00 %
			210.00	525.00	315.00	559.65	349.65	525.00	315.00
10	REMOVING PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE MARKER	EACH			-40.00 %				
	33.0000		50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	42.6500	-14.70 %	40.0000	-20.00 %
			1,650.00	990.00	-660.00	1,407.45	-242.55	1,320.00	-330.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006881 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2083
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 GEORGE EAST
 PAVING
 05B011
 PROJECT : IM-0904(116)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD YAKIMA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 2662.0000	C.Y.	8.0000 21,296.00	7.0000 18,634.00	-12.50 % -2,662.00	7.3600 19,592.32	-8.00 % -1,703.68	7.7000 20,497.40	-3.75 % -798.60	
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 7510.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 18,775.00	4.5000 33,795.00	80.00 % 15,020.00	3.6000 27,036.00	44.00 % 8,261.00	3.5000 26,285.00	40.00 % 7,510.00	
13	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 714.0000	C.Y.	12.0000 8,568.00	7.0000 4,998.00	-41.67 % -3,570.00	12.0000 8,568.00	0.00 % 0.00	22.0000 15,708.00	83.33 % 7,140.00	
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 2068.0000	C.Y.	3.0000 6,204.00	4.0000 8,272.00	33.33 % 2,068.00	3.9500 8,168.60	31.67 % 1,964.60	9.5000 19,646.00	216.67 % 13,442.00	
DRAINAGE										
15	QUARRY SPALLS 12.2000	C.Y.	100.0000 1,220.00	100.0000 1,220.00	0.00 % 0.00	48.0000 585.60	-52.00 % -634.40	140.0000 1,708.00	40.00 % 488.00	
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 10.0000	L.F.	40.0000 400.00	140.0000 1,400.00	250.00 % 1,000.00	48.0000 480.00	20.00 % 80.00	50.0000 500.00	25.00 % 100.00	
SURFACING										
17	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 3709.0000	TON	15.0000 55,635.00	12.0000 44,508.00	-20.00 % -11,127.00	13.0800 48,513.72	-12.80 % -7,121.28	12.2000 45,249.80	-18.67 % -10,385.20	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
18	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	54,582.00	54,582.00	0.00 %	54,582.00	0.00 %	54,582.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006881 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2083
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 GEORGE EAST
 PAVING
 05B011
 PROJECT : IM-0904(116)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I			COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI	
	843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			802 N FANCHER RD	
	PO BOX 939			YAKIMA 98939			99212-1016	
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989090337			SPOKANE WA 992203366	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
LIQUID ASPHALT										
19	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	114.0000	TON	250.0000	250.0000	0.00 %	240.0000	-4.00 %	265.0000	6.00 %	
			28,500.00	28,500.00	0.00	27,360.00	-1,140.00	30,210.00	1,710.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
20	CRACK SEALING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			49,500.00	49,500.00		49,500.00		49,500.00		
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	531855.0000	S.Y.	0.8000	0.7600	-5.00 %	0.6600	-17.50 %	0.8500	6.25 %	
			425,484.00	404,209.80	-21,274.20	351,024.30	-74,459.70	452,076.75	26,592.75	
22	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28									
	970.0000	TON	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	48.0000	-4.00 %	70.0000	40.00 %	
			48,500.00	38,800.00	-9,700.00	46,560.00	-1,940.00	67,900.00	19,400.00	
23	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28									
	54582.0000	TON	30.0000	26.5000	-11.67 %	30.9000	3.00 %	32.0000	6.67 %	
			1,637,460.00	1,446,423.00	-191,037.00	1,686,583.80	49,123.80	1,746,624.00	109,164.00	
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			48,162.00	48,162.00		48,162.00		48,162.00		
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			31,650.00	31,650.00		31,650.00		31,650.00		
26	PREPARATION OF SURFACE									
	25290.0000	S.Y.	0.2500	0.3800	52.00 %	0.4000	60.00 %	0.3600	44.00 %	
			6,322.50	9,610.20	3,287.70	10,116.00	3,793.50	9,104.40	2,781.90	
27	AGGREGATE FOR SEAL COAT									
	19.3400	TON	140.0000	200.0000	42.86 %	209.7500	49.82 %	200.0000	42.86 %	
			2,707.60	3,868.00	1,160.40	4,056.57	1,348.97	3,868.00	1,160.40	
28	COAL TAR PITCH EMULSION									
	10878.0000	GAL.	3.0500	3.5000	14.75 %	3.7000	21.31 %	3.5000	14.75 %	
			33,177.90	38,073.00	4,895.10	40,248.60	7,070.70	38,073.00	4,895.10	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006881 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2083
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 GEORGE EAST
 PAVING
 05B011
 PROJECT : IM-0904(116)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I			COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI	
	843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			802 N FANCHER RD	
	PO BOX 939			YAKIMA 98939			99212-1016	
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989090337			SPOKANE WA 992203366	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
29	FORCE ACCOUNT PLANING DRAINAGE CUTOUTS	EST.	6,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
30	ESC LEAD	DAY	3,250.00	-1,625.00	1,625.00	-1,625.00	4,875.00	1,625.00	
	65.0000		50.0000	-50.00 %	25.0000	-50.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %	
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	3,000.0000	0.00 %	983.8500	-67.21 %	950.0000	-68.33 %	
	0.1500		450.00	0.00	147.58	-302.42	142.50	-307.50	
32	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE PS-GT-18	ACRE	8,000.0000	-8,000.00	7,870.80	-129.20	0.0000	-8,000.00	
	8.0000		1,000.0000	-100.00 %	983.8500	-1.61 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
33	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-GT-256	ACRE	2,000.0000	-2,000.00	0.0000	-2,000.00	950.0000	-5.00 %	
	2.0000		2,000.00	0.00	0.00	-2,000.00	1,900.00	-100.00 %	
34	STRAW BALE	EACH	150.00	550.00	72.00	-78.00	140.00	-10.00 %	
	10.0000		15.0000	366.67 %	7.2000	-52.00 %	14.0000	-6.67 %	
35	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC									
36	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	11,850.00	7,702.50	18,663.75	6,813.75	13,035.00	1,185.00	
	1185.0000		10.0000	65.00 %	15.7500	57.50 %	11.0000	10.00 %	
37	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	400.00	200.00	630.00	230.00	400.00	0.00 %	
	40.0000		10.0000	50.00 %	15.7500	57.50 %	10.0000	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006881 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2083
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 GEORGE EAST
 PAVING
 05B011
 PROJECT : IM-0904(116)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD YAKIMA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	EXTRUDED CURB 735.0000	L.F.	5.0000 3,675.00	5.0000 3,675.00	0.00 % 0.00	7.3500 5,402.25	47.00 % 1,727.25	7.0000 5,145.00	40.00 % 1,470.00	
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 1537.5000	L.F.	14.0000 21,525.00	18.5000 28,443.75	32.14 % 6,918.75	19.3500 29,750.63	38.21 % 8,225.63	15.3000 23,523.75	9.29 % 1,998.75	
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11 225.0000	L.F.	47.0000 10,575.00	50.0000 11,250.00	6.38 % 675.00	50.8000 11,430.00	8.09 % 855.00	60.4500 13,601.25	28.62 % 3,026.25	
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10 1100.0000	L.F.	35.0000 38,500.00	22.2500 24,475.00	-36.43 % -14,025.00	23.2000 25,520.00	-33.71 % -12,980.00	21.7000 23,870.00	-38.00 % -14,630.00	
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1 8.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 10,400.00	1,200.0000 9,600.00	-7.69 % -800.00	1,207.5000 9,660.00	-7.12 % -740.00	1,010.0000 8,080.00	-22.31 % -2,320.00	
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16 6.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 7,800.00	1,100.0000 6,600.00	-15.38 % -1,200.00	1,102.5000 6,615.00	-15.19 % -1,185.00	1,000.0000 6,000.00	-23.08 % -1,800.00	
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 31.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 46,500.00	1,600.0000 49,600.00	6.67 % 3,100.00	1,638.0000 50,778.00	9.20 % 4,278.00	1,690.0000 52,390.00	12.67 % 5,890.00	
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL BULL NOSE TERMINAL 10.0000	EACH	8,000.0000 80,000.00	6,600.0000 66,000.00	-17.50 % -14,000.00	6,840.7500 68,407.50	-14.49 % -11,592.50	7,000.0000 70,000.00	-12.50 % -10,000.00	
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 6.0000	EACH	600.0000 3,600.00	475.0000 2,850.00	-20.83 % -750.00	483.0000 2,898.00	-19.50 % -702.00	500.0000 3,000.00	-16.67 % -600.00	
47	CABLE BARRIER 55613.0000	L.F.	5.8000 322,555.40	7.0000 389,291.00	20.69 % 66,735.60	7.3000 405,974.90	25.86 % 83,419.50	7.0000 389,291.00	20.69 % 66,735.60	
48	CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL 72.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 144,000.00	1,600.0000 115,200.00	-20.00 % -28,800.00	1,653.7500 119,070.00	-17.31 % -24,930.00	1,525.0000 109,800.00	-23.75 % -34,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006881 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2083
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 GEORGE EAST
 PAVING
 05B011
 PROJECT : IM-0904(116)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I			COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI	
	843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			802 N FANCHER RD	
	PO BOX 939			YAKIMA 98939			99212-1016	
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989090337			SPOKANE WA 992203366	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
49	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %	1,598.6500	59.87 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,197.30	1,197.30	3,000.00	1,000.00	
50	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	400.0000	HR	48.0000	70.0000	45.83 %	74.6000	55.42 %	70.0000	45.83 %	
			19,200.00	28,000.00	8,800.00	29,840.00	10,640.00	28,000.00	8,800.00	
51	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
52	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	6.0000	EACH	30.0000	35.0000	16.67 %	23.1000	-23.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %	
			180.00	210.00	30.00	138.60	-41.40	180.00	0.00	
53	PAINT LINE									
	553612.0000	L.F.	0.0700	0.0700	0.00 %	0.1000	42.86 %	0.0700	0.00 %	
			38,752.84	38,752.84	0.00	55,361.20	16,608.36	38,752.84	0.00	
54	PAINTED PARKING LINE									
	4600.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.5000	0.00 %	0.5500	10.00 %	0.3600	-28.00 %	
			2,300.00	2,300.00	0.00	2,530.00	230.00	1,656.00	-644.00	
55	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	8822.0000	L.F.	2.4000	2.5000	4.17 %	4.2500	77.08 %	2.1500	-10.42 %	
			21,172.80	22,055.00	882.20	37,493.50	16,320.70	18,967.30	-2,205.50	
56	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	566.0000	L.F.	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	20.1500	151.87 %	7.1000	-11.25 %	
			4,528.00	3,962.00	-566.00	11,404.90	6,876.90	4,018.60	-509.40	
57	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	12.0000	EACH	130.0000	125.0000	-3.85 %	265.1500	103.96 %	173.0000	33.08 %	
			1,560.00	1,500.00	-60.00	3,181.80	1,621.80	2,076.00	516.00	
58	PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL									
	6.0000	EACH	75.0000	90.0000	20.00 %	265.1500	253.53 %	140.0000	86.67 %	
			450.00	540.00	90.00	1,590.90	1,140.90	840.00	390.00	
59	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	21.0000	EACH	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	21.2000	41.33 %	43.0000	186.67 %	
			315.00	420.00	105.00	445.20	130.20	903.00	588.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006881 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2083
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 GEORGE EAST
 PAVING
 05B011
 PROJECT : IM-0904(116)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I			COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI	
	843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			802 N FANCHER RD	
	PO BOX 939			YAKIMA 98939			99212-1016	
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989090337			SPOKANE WA 992203366	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
60	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER									
	18.0000 EACH		50.0000	90.0000	80.00 %	424.2000	748.40 %	59.0000	18.00 %	
			900.00	1,620.00	720.00	7,635.60	6,735.60	1,062.00	162.00	
61	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER									
	15.0000 EACH		70.0000	85.0000	21.43 %	424.2000	506.00 %	86.0000	22.86 %	
			1,050.00	1,275.00	225.00	6,363.00	5,313.00	1,290.00	240.00	
62	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	21.0000 HUND		1,000.0000	725.0000	-27.50 %	746.0000	-25.40 %	700.0000	-30.00 %	
			21,000.00	15,225.00	-5,775.00	15,666.00	-5,334.00	14,700.00	-6,300.00	
63	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	344700.0000 L.F.		0.0500	0.0600	20.00 %	0.0800	60.00 %	0.0600	20.00 %	
			17,235.00	20,682.00	3,447.00	27,576.00	10,341.00	20,682.00	3,447.00	
64	PERMANENT SIGNING									
	L.S.				233.33 %		121.67 %		95.00 %	
			1,800.00	6,000.00	4,200.00	3,990.00	2,190.00	3,510.00	1,710.00	
65	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1									
	63.2000 MI.		500.0000	460.0000	-8.00 %	220.5000	-55.90 %	460.0000	-8.00 %	
			31,600.00	29,072.00	-2,528.00	13,935.60	-17,664.40	29,072.00	-2,528.00	
66	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	4.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	2,500.0000	66.67 %	2,664.4000	77.63 %	2,500.0000	66.67 %	
			6,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	10,657.60	4,657.60	10,000.00	4,000.00	
67	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	7200.0000 HR		2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	
			14,400.00	7,200.00	-7,200.00	10,800.00	-3,600.00	7,200.00	-7,200.00	
68	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				117.96 %		130.77 %		116.53 %	
			165,170.00	360,000.00	194,830.00	381,165.50	215,995.50	357,650.00	192,480.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
69	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	10.0000 EACH		100.0000	200.0000	100.00 %	213.1500	113.15 %	200.0000	100.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,131.50	1,131.50	2,000.00	1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006881 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2083
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 GEORGE EAST
 PAVING
 05B011
 PROJECT : IM-0904(116)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I			COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI	
	843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			802 N FANCHER RD	
	PO BOX 939			YAKIMA 98939			99212-1016	
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989090337			SPOKANE WA 992203366	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
70	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	10.0000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	106.6000	6.60 %	150.0000	50.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,066.00	66.00	1,500.00	500.00	
71	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	44.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	52.0000	4.00 %	53.5500	7.10 %	22.0000	-56.00 %	
			2,200.00	2,288.00	88.00	2,356.20	156.20	968.00	-1,232.00	
72	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1A									
	4.0000	EACH	750.0000	1,500.0000	100.00 %	1,522.5000	103.00 %	900.0000	20.00 %	
			3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	6,090.00	3,090.00	3,600.00	600.00	
73	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 3C									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,500.0000	200.00 %	1,522.5000	204.50 %	800.0000	60.00 %	
			500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,522.50	1,022.50	800.00	300.00	
74	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,500.0000	200.00 %	1,522.5000	204.50 %	850.0000	70.00 %	
			500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,522.50	1,022.50	850.00	350.00	
75	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT									
	20.0000	S.F.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	52.5000	5.00 %	30.0000	-40.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,050.00	50.00	600.00	-400.00	
76	REMOVE AND RELOCATE JUNCTION BOX									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
77	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			0.00 %		-46.00 %		-50.05 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	540.00	-460.00	499.51	-500.49	
78	TRAINING									
	400.0000	HR	1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %	4.0000	300.00 %	4.0000	300.00 %	
			400.00	800.00	400.00	1,600.00	1,200.00	1,600.00	1,200.00	
79	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,500.00	4,500.00		4,500.00		4,500.00		
80	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 05B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006881 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2083
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 GEORGE EAST
 PAVING
 05B011
 PROJECT : IM-0904(116)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I			COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI	
	843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			802 N FANCHER RD	
	PO BOX 939			YAKIMA 98939			99212-1016	
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989090337			SPOKANE WA 992203366	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
81	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
82	GLARE SCREEN REPAIR				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
		EST.							
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	2,000.00		
83	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	120.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	5.1000	4.0000	2.00 %	-20.00 %
			600.00	840.00	240.00	612.00	480.00	12.00	-120.00
84	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL								
	66.6000	S.Y.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	1.2000	4.0000	-88.00 %	-60.00 %
			666.00	399.60	-266.40	79.92	266.40	-586.08	-399.60
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,894,328.04	\$3,847,155.69	-1.21 %	\$4,114,831.73	\$4,147,478.00	5.66 %	6.50 %
BASE TOTAL			\$3,894,328.04	\$3,847,155.69	-1.21 %	\$4,114,831.73	\$4,147,478.00	5.66 %	6.50 %

PS&E JOB NO : 05B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006881 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2083
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 GEORGE EAST
 PAVING
 05B011
 PROJECT : IM-0904(116)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090343 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			24.07 %		-29.10 %
			282,100.00	350,000.00	67,900.00	200,000.00	-82,100.00
2	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE PS-GT-18						
		L.S.			-100.00 %		-100.00 %
			8,900.00	0.00	-8,900.00	0.00	-8,900.00
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-GT-256						
		L.S.			40.63 %		-100.00 %
			3,200.00	4,500.00	1,300.00	0.00	-3,200.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK						
	72.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	4.7500	-52.50 %	20.0000	100.00 %
			720.00	342.00	-378.00	1,440.00	720.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL						
	1781.0000	L.F.	10.0000	1.5000	-85.00 %	2.0000	-80.00 %
			17,810.00	2,671.50	-15,138.50	3,562.00	-14,248.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR						
	57.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	350.0000	133.33 %
			8,550.00	8,550.00	0.00	19,950.00	11,400.00
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST						
	6.0000	EACH	5.0000	20.0000	300.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			30.00	120.00	90.00	30.00	0.00
8	REMOVING PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL						
	6.0000	EACH	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %
			300.00	240.00	-60.00	600.00	300.00
9	REMOVING PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING						
	21.0000	EACH	10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %	100.0000	900.00 %
			210.00	315.00	105.00	2,100.00	1,890.00
10	REMOVING PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE MARKER						
	33.0000	EACH	50.0000	20.0000	-60.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %
			1,650.00	660.00	-990.00	3,300.00	1,650.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006881 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2083

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2005

HWY	: SR 000,090	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: I-90	BASIN PAVING CO.	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
	GEORGE EAST	2000 E BEECH ST	302 15TH ST
	PAVING	98901-2147	CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
PROJECT	: IM-0904(116)	YAKIMA WA 989090343	LEWISTON ID 835010449
COUNTY(S)	: GRANT	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
GRADING								
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	2662.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	8.5000	6.25 %	12.0000	50.00 %	
			21,296.00	22,627.00	1,331.00	31,944.00	10,648.00	
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	7510.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	3.5000	40.00 %	3.5000	40.00 %	
			18,775.00	26,285.00	7,510.00	26,285.00	7,510.00	
13	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL							
	714.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	15.0000	25.00 %	16.0000	33.33 %	
			8,568.00	10,710.00	2,142.00	11,424.00	2,856.00	
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION							
	2068.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	7.5000	150.00 %	4.0000	33.33 %	
			6,204.00	15,510.00	9,306.00	8,272.00	2,068.00	
DRAINAGE								
15	QUARRY SPALLS							
	12.2000	C.Y.	100.0000	55.0000	-45.00 %	85.0000	-15.00 %	
			1,220.00	671.00	-549.00	1,037.00	-183.00	
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	10.0000	L.F.	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %	400.0000	900.00 %	
			400.00	450.00	50.00	4,000.00	3,600.00	
SURFACING								
17	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE							
	3709.0000	TON	15.0000	13.9500	-7.00 %	16.0000	6.67 %	
			55,635.00	51,740.55	-3,894.45	59,344.00	3,709.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
18	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			54,582.00	54,582.00		54,582.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 05B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006881 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2083

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2005

HWY	: SR 000,090	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: I-90	BASIN PAVING CO.	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
	GEORGE EAST	2000 E BEECH ST	302 15TH ST
	PAVING	98901-2147	CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
	05B011	YAKIMA WA 989090343	LEWISTON ID 835010449
PROJECT	: IM-0904(116)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
COUNTY(S)	: GRANT		661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
19	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	114.0000	TON	250.0000	270.0000	8.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %	
			28,500.00	30,780.00	2,280.00	28,500.00	0.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
20	CRACK SEALING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			49,500.00	49,500.00		49,500.00		
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	531855.0000	S.Y.	0.8000	0.8000	0.00 %	1.2000	50.00 %	
			425,484.00	425,484.00	0.00	638,226.00	212,742.00	
22	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28							
	970.0000	TON	50.0000	49.5000	-1.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	
			48,500.00	48,015.00	-485.00	97,000.00	48,500.00	
23	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28							
	54582.0000	TON	30.0000	30.7500	2.50 %	32.5500	8.50 %	
			1,637,460.00	1,678,396.50	40,936.50	1,776,644.10	139,184.10	
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			48,162.00	48,162.00		48,162.00		
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			31,650.00	31,650.00		31,650.00		
26	PREPARATION OF SURFACE							
	25290.0000	S.Y.	0.2500	0.4000	60.00 %	0.3600	44.00 %	
			6,322.50	10,116.00	3,793.50	9,104.40	2,781.90	
27	AGGREGATE FOR SEAL COAT							
	19.3400	TON	140.0000	200.0000	42.86 %	200.0000	42.86 %	
			2,707.60	3,868.00	1,160.40	3,868.00	1,160.40	
28	COAL TAR PITCH EMULSION							
	10878.0000	GAL.	3.0500	3.5000	14.75 %	3.5000	14.75 %	
			33,177.90	38,073.00	4,895.10	38,073.00	4,895.10	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006881 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2083
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 GEORGE EAST
 PAVING
 05B011
 PROJECT : IM-0904(116)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2005

-----	4TH BIDDER	-----	-----	5TH BIDDER	-----
	BASIN PAVING CO.			POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
	2000 E BEECH ST			302 15TH ST	
	98901-2147			CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372	
	YAKIMA WA 989090343			LEWISTON ID 835010449	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
29	FORCE ACCOUNT PLANING DRAINAGE CUTOUTS	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
30	ESC LEAD	DAY	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	200.00 %	
			3,250.00	3,250.00	0.00	9,750.00	6,500.00	
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	3,000.0000	1,000.0000	-66.67 %	5,000.0000	66.67 %	
			450.00	150.00	-300.00	750.00	300.00	
32	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE PS-GT-18	ACRE	1,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			8,000.00	0.00	-8,000.00	0.00	-8,000.00	
33	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-GT-256	ACRE	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	-2,000.00	
34	STRAW BALE	EACH	15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	233.33 %	
			150.00	150.00	0.00	500.00	350.00	
35	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			500.00	500.00		500.00		
TRAFFIC								
36	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	10.0000	9.2500	-7.50 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	
			11,850.00	10,961.25	-888.75	5,925.00	-5,925.00	
37	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	10.0000	15.7500	57.50 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			400.00	630.00	230.00	400.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006881 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2083
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 GEORGE EAST
 PAVING
 05B011
 PROJECT : IM-0904(116)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090343 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
38	EXTRUDED CURB 735.0000	L.F.	5.0000 3,675.00	8.9500 6,578.25	79.00 % 2,903.25	5.0000 3,675.00	0.00 % 0.00	
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 1537.5000	L.F.	14.0000 21,525.00	15.3000 23,523.75	9.29 % 1,998.75	16.0000 24,600.00	14.29 % 3,075.00	
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11 225.0000	L.F.	47.0000 10,575.00	60.4500 13,601.25	28.62 % 3,026.25	20.0000 4,500.00	-57.45 % -6,075.00	
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10 1100.0000	L.F.	35.0000 38,500.00	22.0000 24,200.00	-37.14 % -14,300.00	16.0000 17,600.00	-54.29 % -20,900.00	
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1 8.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 10,400.00	1,010.0000 8,080.00	-22.31 % -2,320.00	2,000.0000 16,000.00	53.85 % 5,600.00	
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16 6.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 7,800.00	1,000.0000 6,000.00	-23.08 % -1,800.00	2,000.0000 12,000.00	53.85 % 4,200.00	
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 31.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 46,500.00	1,700.0000 52,700.00	13.33 % 6,200.00	2,000.0000 62,000.00	33.33 % 15,500.00	
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL BULL NOSE TERMINAL 10.0000	EACH	8,000.0000 80,000.00	7,000.0000 70,000.00	-12.50 % -10,000.00	2,000.0000 20,000.00	-75.00 % -60,000.00	
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 6.0000	EACH	600.0000 3,600.00	500.0000 3,000.00	-16.67 % -600.00	1,000.0000 6,000.00	66.67 % 2,400.00	
47	CABLE BARRIER 55613.0000	L.F.	5.8000 322,555.40	6.9000 383,729.70	18.97 % 61,174.30	7.0000 389,291.00	20.69 % 66,735.60	
48	CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL 72.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 144,000.00	1,525.0000 109,800.00	-23.75 % -34,200.00	1,650.0000 118,800.00	-17.50 % -25,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006881 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2083
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 GEORGE EAST
 PAVING
 05B011
 PROJECT : IM-0904(116)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090343 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
49	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	2.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %	2,500.0000	150.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	
50	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	400.0000 HR		48.0000	70.0000	45.83 %	70.0000	45.83 %	
			19,200.00	28,000.00	8,800.00	28,000.00	8,800.00	
51	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
52	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	6.0000 EACH		30.0000	35.0000	16.67 %	30.0000	0.00 %	
			180.00	210.00	30.00	180.00	0.00	
53	PAINT LINE							
	553612.0000 L.F.		0.0700	0.0800	14.29 %	0.0800	14.29 %	
			38,752.84	44,288.96	5,536.12	44,288.96	5,536.12	
54	PAINTED PARKING LINE							
	4600.0000 L.F.		0.5000	0.2500	-50.00 %	0.1000	-80.00 %	
			2,300.00	1,150.00	-1,150.00	460.00	-1,840.00	
55	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	8822.0000 L.F.		2.4000	1.4500	-39.58 %	0.1000	-95.83 %	
			21,172.80	12,791.90	-8,380.90	882.20	-20,290.60	
56	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	566.0000 L.F.		8.0000	4.2500	-46.88 %	0.1000	-98.75 %	
			4,528.00	2,405.50	-2,122.50	56.60	-4,471.40	
57	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	12.0000 EACH		130.0000	70.0000	-46.15 %	250.0000	92.31 %	
			1,560.00	840.00	-720.00	3,000.00	1,440.00	
58	PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL							
	6.0000 EACH		75.0000	100.0000	33.33 %	250.0000	233.33 %	
			450.00	600.00	150.00	1,500.00	1,050.00	
59	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING							
	21.0000 EACH		15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	250.0000	1,566.67 %	
			315.00	315.00	0.00	5,250.00	4,935.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006881 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2083
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 GEORGE EAST
 PAVING
 05B011
 PROJECT : IM-0904(116)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090343 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
60	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER							
	18.0000 EACH		50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %	250.0000	400.00 %	
			900.00	1,800.00	900.00	4,500.00	3,600.00	
61	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER							
	15.0000 EACH		70.0000	100.0000	42.86 %	250.0000	257.14 %	
			1,050.00	1,500.00	450.00	3,750.00	2,700.00	
62	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	21.0000 HUND		1,000.0000	700.0000	-30.00 %	800.0000	-20.00 %	
			21,000.00	14,700.00	-6,300.00	16,800.00	-4,200.00	
63	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	344700.0000 L.F.		0.0500	0.0600	20.00 %	0.0800	60.00 %	
			17,235.00	20,682.00	3,447.00	27,576.00	10,341.00	
64	PERMANENT SIGNING							
	L.S.				94.44 %		288.89 %	
			1,800.00	3,500.00	1,700.00	7,000.00	5,200.00	
65	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1							
	63.2000 MI.		500.0000	480.0000	-4.00 %	1,000.0000	100.00 %	
			31,600.00	30,336.00	-1,264.00	63,200.00	31,600.00	
66	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	4.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	2,500.0000	66.67 %	1,500.0000	0.00 %	
			6,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	
67	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	7200.0000 HR		2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	
			14,400.00	7,200.00	-7,200.00	14,400.00	0.00	
68	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	L.S.				137.72 %		133.09 %	
			165,170.00	392,650.00	227,480.00	385,000.00	219,830.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
69	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	10.0000 EACH		100.0000	200.0000	100.00 %	500.0000	400.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006881 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2083

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2005

HWY	: SR 000,090	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: I-90	BASIN PAVING CO.	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
	GEORGE EAST	2000 E BEECH ST	302 15TH ST
	PAVING	98901-2147	CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
	05B011	YAKIMA WA 989090343	LEWISTON ID 835010449
PROJECT	: IM-0904(116)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
COUNTY(S)	: GRANT		661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
70	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	10.0000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	500.0000	400.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	
71	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK							
	44.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			2,200.00	1,320.00	-880.00	2,200.00	0.00	
72	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1A							
	4.0000	EACH	750.0000	895.0000	19.33 %	1,500.0000	100.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,580.00	580.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	
73	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 3C							
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	895.0000	79.00 %	1,500.0000	200.00 %	
			500.00	895.00	395.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	
74	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A							
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	895.0000	79.00 %	1,500.0000	200.00 %	
			500.00	895.00	395.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	
75	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT							
	20.0000	S.F.	50.0000	33.5000	-33.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			1,000.00	670.00	-330.00	1,000.00	0.00	
76	REMOVE AND RELOCATE JUNCTION BOX							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
77	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-50.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	0.00	
78	TRAINING							
	400.0000	HR	1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	
			400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00	400.00	
79	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,500.00	4,500.00		4,500.00		
80	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 05B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006881 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2083
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 GEORGE EAST
 PAVING
 05B011
 PROJECT : IM-0904(116)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 6 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jan 10 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090343 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
81	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
82	GLARE SCREEN REPAIR				0.00 %			0.00 %
		EST.						
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
83	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	120.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	15.0000	200.00 %	
			600.00	480.00	-120.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	
84	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL							
	66.6000	S.Y.	10.0000	3.5000	-65.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	
			666.00	233.10	-432.90	799.20	133.20	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,894,328.04</u>	<u>\$4,236,719.21</u>	8.79%	<u>\$4,499,835.46</u>	15.55%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,894,328.04</u>	<u>\$4,236,719.21</u>	8.79%	<u>\$4,499,835.46</u>	15.55%	